

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 183/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Siddharth Ranka

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

13/11/2018

Issue notice of the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act as also appeal to the respondent, returnable by four weeks.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

Ashu/98

सत्यमेव जयते