

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 183/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Siddharth Ranka

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

18/12/2018

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to file complete notices for service of the unserved respondent(s), failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

Ashu/3

सत्यमेव जयते