

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Central Excise Appeal No. 182/2018

Commissioner of Central Goods And Service Tax, Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

D. B. Central Excise Appeal No. 183/2018

Commissioner of Central Goods And Service Tax, Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant : Mr. Siddharth Ranka.

For Respondent : Mr. Arjun Singh on behalf of Mr.
Sameer Jain.

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

31/01/2020

Learned counsel for the respondent requests for an adjournment.

List again on 12.02.2020.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(SABINA),J