

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 182/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 183/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Archit Bohra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Singhvi (through VC)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

04/08/2023

Before admitting this appeal on the proposed question of law, in view of the statement made by the learned counsel for the respondent that the issue already stands concluded by order of this Court, list these matters on 10.08.2023.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J