

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 182/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar
-----Appellant
Versus
Balkrishna Industries Limited
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 183/2018
Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar
-----Appellant
Versus
Balkrishna Industries Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Archit Bohra
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Narendra Singhvi (Through VC)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

05/02/2024

Put up on 21.03.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J