

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 182/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar
-----Appellant
Versus
Balkrishna Industries Limited
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 183/2018
Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar
-----Appellant
Versus
Balkrishna Industries Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Lipi Garg for Mr. Archit Bohra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Daksh Pareek Mr. Narendra Singhvi with Ms. Priyamvada Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

10/07/2024

On request of learned counsel for petitioner, put up after six weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J