

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 182/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar
-----Appellant
Versus
Balkrishna Industries Limited
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 183/2018
Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar
-----Appellant
Versus
Balkrishna Industries Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

30/08/2024

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to file power of attorney.

Put up on 27.09.2024.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J