

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 182/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 183/2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar

----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Narendra Singhvi Ms. Priyamvada Joshi

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

17/04/2025

Counsel for petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file affidavit in compliance of the order dated 27.03.2025 passed by this Court.

List these matters after four weeks, as prayed.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

SOURAV /37-38