

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 182/2018
Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar
-----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 183/2018
Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar
-----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak with Mr. Devesh Yadav on behalf of Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Kumar Jain

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA
Order

08/09/2025

1. Mr. Devesh Yadav says that arguing counsel is indisposed from some time and requests the matter be taken up after two weeks.
2. Stand over to 23rd September 2025.
3. Mr. Devesh Yadav assures the Court if on the next date, which is 23rd September 2025, if counsel who is unwell is unable to appear, he shall go on with matter and he shall not seek any adjournment.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ