

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 182/2018
CNR: RJHC021013192018 | URN: EXCIA / 275U / 2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar
-----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Central/excise Appeal No. 183/2018
CNR: RJHC021013242018 | URN: EXCIA / 276U / 2018

Commissioner Of Central Goods And Service Tax Alwar
-----Appellant

Versus

Balkrishna Industries Limited
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Shaifali Sharma for Mr. Sandeep Pathak Mr. Raj Kumar Yadav, Sr. St. Counsel
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinay Kumar Jain Ms. Kashvi Katewa

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

04/08/2026

At the unopposed request of learned counsel for the appellant, post these matters on 14.09.2026.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J